February 14, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1398

Page 7, after line 4, insert:

"i. The requirements of subdivision h of subsection 1 are waived if the student has completed a computer science and cybersecurity integration plan approved by the school board."

Page 7, line 12, after "grants" insert "not to exceed three hundred thousand dollars total"

- Page 7, line 14, remove the first "and"
- Page 7, line 14, after "<u>centers</u>" insert "<u>and learning centers that qualify as nonprofit entities</u> under section 501(c)(3) of the federal Internal Revenue Code [26 U.S.C. 501(c)(3)]"
- Page 7, line 17, remove "and"
- Page 7, line 17, after the second "<u>centers</u>" insert "<u>and learning centers that qualify as nonprofit</u> <u>entities under section 501(c)(3) of the federal Internal Revenue Code [26 U.S.C. 501(c)</u> (3)]"

Page 7, line 19, replace "adopt rules" with "create guidance"

Renumber accordingly